PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gilbert Davidson	02/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flotec, Inc.	
Street Address:	7625 West New York Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5785050
Patent Number:	6082396
Patent Number:	6026854
Patent Number:	6148841
Patent Number:	6286543
Patent Number:	7089956
Patent Number:	6328280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3250

Address Line 2: Chase Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

PATENT

REEL: 027071 FRAME: 0196

\$280.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2054-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Beck
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027071 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilbert Davidson of 14099 Buckhorn Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has participated in making new and useful inventions for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made with the result that certain patents have been issued; and

WHEREAS, certain patents have been issued to Assignor either alone or with others as the grantees of the patents, and

WHEREAS, Assignor for good and valid consideration wishes to convey all of his right, title and interest in the aforesaid patents, and

WHEREAS, Flotec, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 7625 West New York Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46214, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon and which have already been obtained therefor and the patents issued thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents already issued or to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof including, but not limited to, the following patents already issued:

- (a) 5,785,050 Oxygen Value System (Oxysavrr) dated July 28, 1998;
- (b) 6,082,396 Compressed Gas Regulator with flow control and internal gauge dated July 4, 2000;
- (c) 6,026,854 Compressed Gas Regulator with flow control and internal gauge dated February 22, 2000;
 - (d) 6,148,841 High Pressure Gas Valve dated November 21, 2000;
 - (e) 6,286,543B1 Regulator with Internal Gauge (Ingage) dated September 1, 2001;
- (f) 6,328,280B1 Compressed Gas Regulator with torque limiting attachment knob dated December 11, 2001; and
- (g) 7,089,956B1 Portable Gas Delivery Device with impact protection dated August 15, 2006 (collectively the "Patents")

PATENT REEL: 027071 FRAME: 0198

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to take all steps to recognize the assignment to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the relative to the Patents and inventions described in the Patents in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this 26th day of Fobruary, 2009.

Gilbert Davidson

STATE OF NDIANA COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who acknowledged execution of the foregoing Assignment and, who having been duly sworn, stated that the representations are true and who executed the foregoing Assignment.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 26 day of February, 2009.

My Commission Expires:

County Of Residence:

NIKKI WILKERSON Hendricks County My Commission Expires

May 6, 2011

JIKKI WILKERSON. Notary Public - Printed Name

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social

Security Number in this document, unless required by lawn

SAGregory Zubek

Whitham, Hebenstreit & Zubek, LLP 151 North Delaware Street, Suite 2000

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Prepared by S. Gregory Zubek, 151 North Delaware Street, Suite 2000, Indianapolis, IN 46204

R:\D188\(3) Gilbert vs\Assignment.rtf

RECORDED: 10/17/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027071 FRAME: 0199